

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 Phone: (203) 827-7700 Fax: (203) 827-7406

RESOLUTION

concerning

A GIFT FOR MENTORSHIP IN THE NATURAL SCIENCES to
CENTRAL CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY
from
THE HENRY BARNARD FOUNDATION, INC.

February 4, 1994

WHEREAS,

The Henry Barnard Foundation, Inc. has awarded a \$1500 grant to Professor of Biology Thomas R. King and to his student, Angelene Cantwell, of Central Connecticut State University for a Faculty/Student Mentorship in the Natural Sciences, and

WHEREAS,

It will be administratively more convenient for Professor King and Ms. Cantwell if this grant is given to Central Connecticut State University which will in turn spend it to support the Mentorship, therefore, be it

RESOLVED,

That the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State University system on behalf of Central Connecticut State University accepts a gift of \$1500 to support the Faculty/Student Mentorship of Professor Thomas R. King and student Angelene Cantwell as awarded by the Henry Barnard Foundation, Inc., and expresses its appreciation to the Henry Barnard Foundation, Inc. for this generous award.

A Certified True Copy

Dallas K. Beal President



From: CCSU::TRESSELT "Sally Tresselt, University-wide Cte. on the Arts" 11

-FEB-1994 11:04:47.51 To: AMBERG, ROSA

CC: TRESSELT

Subj: Clarification required

om: CCSU::RESNICK "Frank R. A. Resnick, Controller" 11-FEB-1994 11:02:3

6.08

To: PORTER

CC: TRESSELT, BLAKE, RESNICK Subj: Barnard Foundation Grant

I would like to assume that BR#94-5 serves to absolve us of the requirement under BR#87-192 to notify the BOT of the \$1,500 gift from the Barnard Foundation. As such, no letter will be forthcoming from the Office of the President. Please advise. Thank you.